506840736 08/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6887557

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| FLINT HILLS RESOURCES GRAIN, LLC | 06/04/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | POET GRAIN (OCTANE), LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4615 N. LEWIS AVENUE |
| City: | SIOUX FALLS |
| State/Country: | SOUTH DAKOTA |
| Postal Code: | 57104 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10059966 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513512900

Email: blichtscheidl@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING 221 MAIN STREET N

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | POE0109US3 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BETHANY LICHTSCHEIDL |
| SIGNATURE: | /Bethany Lichtscheidl/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/27/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=12_G_Delaware_Amendment_(Flint_Hills_Resources_Grain_LLC#page1.tif source=12_G_Delaware_Amendment_(Flint_Hills_Resources_Grain_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 506840736 REEL: 057339 FRAME: 0312

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLINT HILLS RESOURCES

GRAIN, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLINT HILLS RESOURCES

GRAIN, LLC" TO "POET GRAIN (OCTANE), LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 7:26 O'CLOCK P.M.



4453561 8100 SR# 20212362482

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC.

Authentication: 203385504

Date: 06-07-21

PATENT REEL: 057339 FRAME: 0313 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:26 PM 06:04/2021
FILED 07:26 PM 06:04/2021
SR 20212362482 - File Number 4453561

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| | | | | A |
|------------------|-----------|--------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| The C as folk | | Formation of | the limited liabi | lity company is hereby am |
| | | the Limite Octane), L | | y Company is: |
| E Olli I | en ann 10 | accuse, , . | a.a.c. | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| INW | TNESS WI | IEREOF, the | undersigned ha | ve executed this Certificat |
| | | | | |
| | | | | ive executed this Certificat |
| | | | June. | |
| | | | | , A.D. <u>2021</u> |
| | | | June. | |
| | | | June. | A.D. 2021 Authorized Person(s) |

PATENT REEL: 057339 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 08/27/2021